

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

SPECIAL CALLED COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES

October 23, 2019 6:00 p.m. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

I. CALL TO ORDER: Mayor Jason Lary

II. ROLL CALL: Council Member Jazzmin Cobble was absent.

III. EXECUTIVE SESSION:

WHEN AND EXECUTIVE SESSION IS REQUIRED, ONE WILL BE CALLED FOR THE FOLLOWING ISSUES: 1) PERSONNEL, 2) LITIGATION, 3) REAL ESTATE

Motion 1- was made by Council Member Rob Turner to go into Executive Session for Real Estate and seconded by Council Member George Turner.

Motion passed unanimously.

Motion 2- was made by Council Member Jimmy Clanton to go back into Special Called Meeting and was seconded by Council Member George Turner.

Motion passed unanimously.

Motion 3- was made by Mayor Jason Lary to add purchase of 2994 Turner Hill Road and was seconded by Council Member Jimmy Clanton.

Motion passed unanimously.

Motion 4- was made by Mayor Jason Lary to approve the wire transfer of the earnest money and purchase of 2994 Turner Hill Road and was seconded by Council Member Jimmy Clanton.

Motion passed unanimously.

IV.	4	D	I	O	T	R	N	IN	/ []	Εľ	V	Γ:

Motion 5- was made by Mayor Jason Landand a second was provided by Council M	ry to adjourn the Called Meeting at 7:15pm lember Jimmy Clanton.
Motion passed unanimously.	
Read and adopted in the regular meet day of, 2019.	ing of the City Council held on this
	Mayor Jason Lary
ATTEST:	
711 113/51.	